the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today, inter-alia, approved  

1. the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the third 
quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. & 

2. Grant of 1,42,000 (One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Only) stock options under the Bajel Projects 
Limited – Employee Stock Options Plan, 2024 (“ESOP 2024” / “Scheme”) to the eligible 
employees of the Company on the recommendation of Nomination & Remuneration 
Committee.  

We hereby enclose the following:

[...]

Copy of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the 
third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.  

2. Copy of Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  

3. Brief details of Grant of 1,42,000 (One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Only) stock options under 

the Bajel Projects Limited – Employee Stock Options Plan, 2024 (“ESOP 2024” / “Scheme”) to 
the eligible employees of the Company as enclosed in Annexure A . 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 11:15 am and concluded at  14:53 pm.